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PROGRESS ON NEW LINE PROJECTS
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal;Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar;Mohan Shri P. C.;Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane;Sudhakaran Shri
K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of new line projects on Thalassery-Mysore, Kalyan-Nagar, Malegaon-Satana-Sakri-Chinchpara, Nasik-Sinner, Bengaluru-Kanakpura-Chamrajnagar, Mangalore port-Chennai sections;

(b) the details of funds allocated/spent thereon, section-wise;

(c) the present status of survey for third line from Shornur to Mangalore; and

(d) the broad time-frame set for completion of all the said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): Work on Thalassery-Mysore, Kalyan-Nagar, Malegaon-Satana-Sakri-Chinchpara and Nasik-Sinner new lines is not sanctioned and broad gauge line already exists for Mangalore port-Chennai section. Work on Bengaluru-Kanakpura-Chamrajnagar is already sanctioned as a part of Bengaluru-Satyamangalam new line project where final location survey has been taken up. An expenditure of Rs. 0.35 crore has been incurred on this project upto March, 2013 and an outlay of Rs. 10 crore has been provided during 2013-14.

(c): Survey for Shoranur-Mangalore 3rd line has been taken up.

(d): No target date for completion is fixed.
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